U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark O MB No. 0051-0011 (exp.4/94) PATENTS ONLY 09/142757 Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01 11-25-1998 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 cord the attached original documents or copy there To the Honorable Commissione and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dirk HOFMANN 100905863 Name: Robert Bosch GmbH Juergen BINDER Martin PFAU Address: Postfach 30 02 20 **Eberhardt SCHUNCK** D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: mla 9.1428 300 Rec'd PCT/PTO 14 SEP 1998 □ Merger Assignment \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: \_\_\_\_ □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Other Country: \_\_\_ Execution Date: July 30, 1998 ⊔ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 30, 1998 Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald E. Greigg 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,517 □ Enclosed Address: Two Skyline Place Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5203 Leesburg Pike #600 Falls Church, VA 22041 8. Deposit account number: \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: City: \_\_\_ Country: \_\_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is/true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald E. Greigg **September 14, 1998** Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0648

## ASSIGNMENT

R. 31303

Whereas, J	We, Dirk	HOFMANN, 3	Juergen BI	NDER, Ma	rtin PFAU	and	
	Eberhardt	SCHUNCK					
<del></del>							ha
invented cer	rtain new and	useful improve	ments in <u>HYD</u>	RAULIC V	EHICLE BRA		
	<del></del>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	:	for wh	ich
WE W	ILL ma	KE	applicatio	on for LETT	TERS PATENT	OF THE UNI	TED STATES.
which appli	cation has be	en duly executed	l by US				
on	EVEN DA	ATE HEREWI	гн			····	
			,				
And W	/hereas,	ROBERT I	BOSCH GMBH			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************
	PC	OSTFACH 30	02 20, D-	70442 ST	ruttgart, g	ERMANY	
acquiring the ritorial poss granted the	sessions and :	, title and intereal	st in and to said tries and any U	l invention v	hereinafter calle within the United for foreign LET	States of Ame	rica and its ter-
Accord	lingly,	•	wi				
within the I plication for said invention has assig of informa	United States or LETTERS Is ention in all only LETTERS ention in all only LETTERS ention in all only LETTERS ention in any now or for the protest of Americal behoof of in any be granted in the protest of the protest	of America and PATENT of the ther countries, a PATENT of the defended the right to aphereafter be gratection of industrate various terma, all said rights as successors or d, as fully and end and been made granted, be issued and and agree with which title ill, without demining of testimony	its territorial p United States, a and in and to all c United States a ply for LETTE ated to US rial property, to itorial possessio to be held and a assigns, to the assigns, to the c. And WE ed in accordance ith the assignee WE anding any furt ts, including the the that may be o	ossessions and in and to divisions and foreign on the consider with the consider warrant under consider ar become n	have assigned to the assigned all foreign countries and all rocuments and all rates and all rates are the right to externed or which may the assignee for its the respective terms are the assignment to the lave a full ato the assignee, at ation therefor, at and acknowledgments and for mation, and for mation, and for mation and for mation, and for mation and for matical and acknowledgments.	thi and to the intries, and in tions for LETT fany of said ageissues and exitries with full ty, including and the protection be hereafter sown use and ms for which enjoyed byuthorize that a assignee.  and unincumber of instrumining, sustaini	read invention, and to said apprentions, and to said apprentions, and tensions thereof benefit of such my international on of said U.S. acquired by the behoof, and for said LETTERS  US  The prentice of the further of the tensions of the said LET-  The prentice of the tensions of the said the expense tents, furnishing on reissuing
assignee's	rlglit to said i	nvention and L	ETTERS PATE	ENT, particu	larly in cases of	interference ar	d litigation.
					<b>→</b> ~		
Executed t	his	30	d	ay of	July	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 19 <u>98</u>
(First or S	ole) Inventor			DIRK'H	KILLY	Clari	

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0649

Executed this	5	day ofHugust	, <b>19</b> 98
		D: Br	C
		Second Inventor UE/RGEN BINI	DER
Executed this	644	day ofAurast	, 19 <u>98</u>
		J. Jan	
		Third Inventor MARTIN PFAU	J
Executed this	18 42	day of	
		[leevigent)	klumile
		Fourth Inventor EBERHARDT	SCHUNCK
Executed this		day of	, 19
		Fifth Inventor	
Executed this		day of	, 19
		Circle Variable	
		Sixth Inventor	
Executed this		day of	, 19
		Seventh Inventor	
Executed this		day of	, 19
		Eighth Inventor	

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 09/14/1998